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KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES 

INQUEST PROGRAM 

 

 

 

 

IN RE INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF 

JASON SEAVERS, 

 

 

 

 

  

No. 18IQ61954 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE  

 

[Clerk’s Action Required] 

 

 

TO: CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT; and 

TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:   

 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Jessica Leiser appears as attorney of record for the City of Seattle, 

for the limited purpose of these inquest proceedings. 

 The undersigned requests that all pleadings and documents, except original process, be served 

at the address below.  

 DATED this 7th day of September, 2022. 

     ANN DAVISON 

     Seattle City Attorney 

      

 

    By: /s/ Jessica Leiser     

 Jessica Leiser, WSBA# 49349 

Assistant City Attorney 



 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 2 

18IQ61954 
 

 

Ann Davison 

Seattle City Attorney 

701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104-7095 

(206) 684-8200 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

E-Mail:  jessica.leiser@seattle.gov 

 

 

     Seattle City Attorney’s Office 

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104 

Phone: (206) 727-8874   
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that on the 7th day of September, 2022, I caused a true and correct copy of this 

document to be served on the following in the manner indicated below: 

 

Matt Anderson 

Inquest Program Attorney 

DES-Dept. of Executive Services 

401 5th Ave., Suite 131 

Seattle, WA 98104 

(206) 263-7568 

  

 (x)  Electronic Delivery 

Matt.Anderson@kingcounty.gov  

Anuradha Zangri 

Inquest Program Attorney 

DES-Dept. of Executive Services 

401 5th Ave., Suite 131 

Seattle, WA 98104 

(206) 477-8804 

 

(x)  Electronic Delivery 

azangri@kingcounty.gov 

 

 

Angelina Jimeno 

Inquest Program Coordinator 

DES-Dept. of Executive Services 

401 5th Ave., Suite 131 

Seattle, WA 98104 

(x) Electronic Delivery 

ajimeno@kingcounty.gov 

 

 

Florence Armah 

Inquest Program Coordinator 

DES-Dept. of Executive Services 

401 5th Ave., Suite 131 

Seattle, WA 98104 

(x) Electronic Delivery 

farmah@kingcounty.gov 

 

Rebecca Boatright 

Executive Director of Legal Affairs, SPD 

Seattle City Attorney's Office 

701 5th Ave Ste 2050 

Seattle, WA 98104-7095 

 

( x )  Electronic Delivery 

Rebecca.Boatright@seattle.gov 
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Attorney for Seavers Family 

Deborah Alexander 

Attorney at Law 

11900 NE 1st Street, Suite 300 

Bellevue, WA  98005 

 

( x )  Electronic Delivery 

dalexander@alexanderlawoffice.com 

 

Attorney for IO Erick Schickler 

Ted Buck 

Frey Buck, P.S. 

1200 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1900 

Seattle, WA  98101 

( x )  Electronic Delivery 

tbuck@freybuck.com 

 

 

 

 

    /s/ Marisa Johnson   

    Marisa Johnson, Legal Assistant 
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mailto:tbuck@freybuck.com

