1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6	KING COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES INQUEST PROGRAM		
7	IIVQUES	TTROOMIN	
8		No. 18IQ61954	
9	IN RE INQUEST INTO THE DEATH OF JASON SEAVERS,	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE	
10	JIBON BEIT VERB,	[Clerk's Action Required]	
11		[Clerk 5 / tenon required]	
12			
13	TO: CLERK OF THE ABOVE-ENTITLED COURT; and		
14	TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:		
15	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Jessica Leiser appears as attorney of record for the City of Seattle,		
16	for the limited purpose of these inquest proceedings.		
17	The undersigned requests that all pleadings and documents, except original process, be served		
18	at the address below.		
19	DATED this 7th day of September, 2022.		
20	ANN DAVISON		
21	Seattle City	Attorney	
22	By: /s/ Jessica		
23		iser, WSBA# 49349 City Attorney	
	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE - 1 18IQ61954	Ann Davison Seattle City Attorney 701 5th Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104-7095 (206) 684-8200	

1	E-Mail: jessica.leiser@seattle.gov
2	Seattle City Attorney's Office
3	701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050 Seattle, WA 98104
4	Phone: (206) 727-8874
5	
6	
7	
8	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that on the 7th day of September, 2022, I caused a true and correct copy of this document to be served on the following in the manner indicated below:

Matt Anderson	(x) Electronic Delivery
Inquest Program Attorney	Matt.Anderson@kingcounty.gov
DES-Dept. of Executive Services	
401 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave., Suite 131	
Seattle, WA 98104	
(206) 263-7568	
Anuradha Zangri	(x) Electronic Delivery
Inquest Program Attorney	azangri@kingcounty.gov
DES-Dept. of Executive Services	
401 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave., Suite 131	
Seattle, WA 98104	
(206) 477-8804	
Angelina Jimeno	(x) Electronic Delivery
Inquest Program Coordinator	ajimeno@kingcounty.gov
DES-Dept. of Executive Services	
401 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave., Suite 131	
Seattle, WA 98104	
Florence Armah	(x) Electronic Delivery
Inquest Program Coordinator	farmah@kingcounty.gov
DES-Dept. of Executive Services	
401 5 <sup>th</sup> Ave., Suite 131	
Seattle, WA 98104	
Rebecca Boatright	(x) Electronic Delivery
Executive Director of Legal Affairs, SPD	Rebecca.Boatright@seattle.gov
Seattle City Attorney's Office	
701 5th Ave Ste 2050	
Seattle, WA 98104-7095	

1	Attorney for Seavers Family (x) Electronic Delivery
	Deborah Alexander <u>dalexander@alexanderlawoffice.com</u>
2	Attorney at Law
	11900 NE 1 <sup>st</sup> Street, Suite 300
3	Bellevue, WA 98005
4	Attorney for IO Erick Schickler (x) Electronic Delivery
	Ted Buck tbuck@freybuck.com
5	Frey Buck, P.S.
_	1200 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1900
6	Seattle, WA 98101
7	
/	
8	/s/ Marisa Johnson
0	Marisa Johnson, Legal Assistant
9	Transa vomison, Dogar rissistant
10	